English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025
Distance 3180m

Intermediate Girls

Pos
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Name

Kitty Scott

Poppy Guest
Summer Smith
Isla York

Tilly Robertson
Otelia Garcia davis
Heidi Woodley
Isla Pastor
Amelie Lorimer
Matilda Don
Naomi Walmsley
Luan Power
Florence Goodwin
Riona Street
Martha Blower
Ava King

Lilly Sanford

Orla Friel

Eleanor Sheffield
Charlotte Campbell
Isabelle Forsythe
Felicity Croucher
Isobelle Eida

Isla Pearman

Lola Simpson
Natasha Pointon
Jessica Allen
Francesca Phillips
Darcy Simpson
Alexandra Bramwell
Annie Norris
Florence Mills
Elara Jacobs

Hannah Mervyn-thomas

Olivia Barnett
Ines Maignan
Emmy Ranner
Tilly Coomber
Esme Thomas
Jemima Wellesley
Isabel Forrest
Edith Kaberry
Celia Yeatman
Hope Lewis
Ellie Todhunter
India O'brien
Ruby Bodman
Saskia Taylor

National Final

Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes

School, County
Guildford High School, Surrey
Guildford High School, Surrey

The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex

West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside
Guildford High School, Surrey

Putney High School, London

New Hall School, Essex

West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside
Oxford High School Gdst, Oxfordshire

Ratcliffe College, Leicestershire

Guildford High School, Surrey

Ratcliffe College, Leicestershire

Brighton College, Sussex

St Helen And St Katharine, Oxfordshire
Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire
New Hall School, Essex

Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex

The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex

Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

Oxford High School Gdst, Oxfordshire

Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire
Guildford High School, Surrey

Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex
Kirkbie Kendal School, Cumbria

Clifton College Upper School, Avon

Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire
Guildford High School, Surrey

Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex
Clifton College Upper School, Avon

Putney High School, London

William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire

James Allen's Girls' School, London

South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire
Brighton College, Sussex

South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire

James Allen's Girls' School, London

The Queen Katherine School, Cumbria

Clifton College Upper School, Avon

Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex
Sevenoaks School, Kent

New Hall School, Essex

Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire
Kingsdale Foundation School, London

Millfield School, Somerset

Kirkbie Kendal School, Cumbria

James Allen's Girls' School, London

Millfield School, Somerset

Sevenoaks School, Kent

Time

10:41
10:46
10:51
10:59
11:00
11:01
11:12
11:31
11:31
11:34
11:35
11:39
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:43
11:47
11:51
11:52
11:57
11:58
12:02
12:05
12:08
12:09
12:12
12:14
12:16
12:16
12:19
12:19
12:20
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31
12:34
12:34
12:36
12:36
12:37
12:38
12:40
12:42
12:42
12:43
12:43
12:44
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English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025
Distance 3180m

Intermediate Girls

Pos Name

49  Missy Tiller

50 Esme Rogers

51 Cara Bradley

52 Charlotte Ascough
53  Sophie Halford

54 Mary Harrington
55  Magena Lovatt-williams
56 Annabel Godwin
57 Ziggy How

58 Felicity Prestwood
59 Bonita Kewley

60 Judith Chevalier
61 Jasmine Asmal

62  Alice Forrest

63 Tess Evans

64 Martha Ground
65 Lottie Day

66 Tabitha Miller

67 Freya West

68  Erin Archer

69 Frankie Castledine
70 Annabelle Rogan
71  Gracie Jones

72 Emily Walton

73  Lily Slater

74  Arabella White

75 Leah Graham

76  Kitty Graham

77 Celia Allen

78 Audra Shah

79 Katie Johnson

80 Gracie Fox

81 Daisy Middlemiss
82  Selin Ciceksever
83  Jessica Page

84 Rose Jennison

85 Catlin Pridden

86 Bianca Zanetti

87 lzzy Waddington
88 Ana Price-martic
89 Juliana Christopherson
90 Annie Jackson

91 Sophie Farrel

92 Millie-mae Cameron
93 Chloe Harbord

94 Cecilia Samonigg
95 Hana Maeda

96 Elena Williams
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National Final

Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes

School, County

New Hall School, Essex

South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire

Kirkbie Kendal School, Cumbria

Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire
New Hall School, Essex

St Helen And St Katharine, Oxfordshire

South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire

St Helen And St Katharine, Oxfordshire

Brighton College, Sussex

William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire

West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside
Sevenoaks School, Kent

The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex
St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham

The Queen Katherine School, Cumbria

Putney High School, London

Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire

Putney High School, London

William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire

William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire

Ratcliffe College, Leicestershire

West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside

Thomas Telford School, Shropshire

Manchester High School For Girls, Greater Manchester
Kirkbie Kendal School, Cumbria

St Helen And St Katharine, Oxfordshire

Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire

St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham

Kingsdale Foundation School, London

Putney High School, London

St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham

Brighton College, Sussex

The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex
Putney High School, London

The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex
South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire
Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire
Oxford High School Gdst, Oxfordshire

James Allen's Girls' School, London

Millfield School, Somerset

Brighton College, Sussex

St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham

Brighton College, Sussex

New Hall School, Essex

Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

James Allen's Girls' School, London

Sevenoaks School, Kent

The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex

Time

12:46
12:46
12:48
12:49
12:51
12:52
12:53
12:54
12:56
13:00
13:02
13:02
13:03
13:05
13:07
13:10
13:11
13:13
13:13
13:14
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:18
13:18
13:19
13:20
13:20
13:21
13:22
13:22
13:22
13:23
13:29
13:32
13:33
13:35
13:37
13:38
13:38
13:41
13:43
13:45
13:46
13:47
13:47
13:48

03/03/2025, 22:21



National Final

English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025
National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Intermediate Girls

Pos
97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Intermediate Girls Team Results

Pos
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Name

Vienna Townsend
Yasmin Hughes
Neve Wilkinson
Arabella Mcrobbie
Emilia Bloodworth
Amelia Harsant
Ella Myers-finnegan
Charlotte Morely
Grace Rickards
Yasmin Dent
Bobbi Todd
Martha Handler
Lucy Preston
Hattie Mackenzie
Isla Hill

Rosie Scott

Emily Mccabe

Bri O'boyle

Anna Thody

Nina Cusack
Vivien Prelevic
Rosie Speight
Celina Borkowska
Jess Bargh

Poppy Coates
Amanthi Davies
Alice Holmes
Maisie Leake
Lucy Mercer

Elise Davis

Jessie Stevenson
Evie Murdoch
Tandy Jones

Team Results 4
School, County
Millfield School, Somerset

Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire

Scoring Athletes

Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire
James Allen's Girls' School, London

Sevenoaks School, Kent

Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

Oxford High School Gdst, Oxfordshire
Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex
Clifton College Upper School, Avon

South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire

Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire
Manchester High School For Girls, Greater Manchester
Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire
Sevenoaks School, Kent

St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham

The Queen Katherine School, Cumbria

Thomas Telford School, Shropshire

Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire

Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire
Ratcliffe College, Leicestershire

Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex
Kirkbie Kendal School, Cumbria

Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire
William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire

West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside

St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham

Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

Ratcliffe College, Leicestershire

West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside

The Queen Katherine School, Cumbria
Chesham Grammar School, Buckinghamshire
Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

Chesham Grammar School, Buckinghamshire

School 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Guildford High School, Surrey 1 2 5 11
Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex 17 23 28 39
New Hall School, Essex 7 16 41 49
West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside 4 8 59 70
The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex 3 18 61 81
Putney High School, London 6 30 64 66
South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire 33 35 50 55
Brighton College, Sussex 13 34 57 80
Kirkbie Kendal School, Cumbria 24 45 51 73
Clifton College Upper School, Avon 25 29 38 105
St Helen And St Katharine, Oxfordshire 14 54 56 74
James Allen's Girls' School, London 32 36 46 87

Distance 3180m

Time

13:48
13:51
13:52
13:52
13:57
13:59
14:01
14:04
14:12
14:13
14:13
14:13
14:15
14:16
14:21
14:21
14:21
14:23
14:28
14:44
14:50
15:10
15:14
15:15
15:19
15:27
15:32
15:48
15:51
16:02
16:36
16:39
16:59

Points
19
107
113
141
163
166
173
184
193
197
198
201
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English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Intermediate Girls Team Results 4
Pos Name School, County

13  Ratcliffe College, Leicestershire

14  Oxford High School Gdst, Oxfordshire

15 Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire

16  William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
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Sevenoaks School, Kent

Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire
Millfield School, Somerset

St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham

Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

The Queen Katherine School, Cumbria

Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire

Scoring Athletes

10
9

21
31
40
15
44
62
19
37
42

12
20
26
58
48
52
47
76
93
63
75

Distance 3180m

69 116
86 103
65 107
67 68
60 95
85 98
88 97
79 90
102 123
112 126
109 114

Time
207
218
219
224
243
250
276
307
337
338
340
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