English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Inte	mediate Girls	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	Distance 3180m
Pos	Name	School, County	Time
1	Kitty Scott	Guildford High School, Surrey	10:41
2	Poppy Guest	Guildford High School, Surrey	10:46
3	Summer Smith	The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex	10:51
4	Isla York	West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside	10:59
5	Tilly Robertson	Guildford High School, Surrey	11:00
6	Otelia Garcia davis	Putney High School, London	11:01
7	Heidi Woodley	New Hall School, Essex	11:12
8	Isla Pastor	West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside	11:31
9	Amelie Lorimer	Oxford High School Gdst, Oxfordshire	11:31
10	Matilda Don	Ratcliffe College, Leicestershire	11:34
11	Naomi Walmsley	Guildford High School, Surrey	11:35
12	Luan Power	Ratcliffe College, Leicestershire	11:39
13	Florence Goodwin	Brighton College, Sussex	11:39
14	Riona Street	St Helen And St Katharine, Oxfordshire	11:40
15	Martha Blower	Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire	11:41
16	Ava King	New Hall School, Essex	11:43
17	Lilly Sanford	Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex	11:47
18	Orla Friel	The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex	11:51
19	Eleanor Sheffield	Stroud High School, Gloucestershire	11:52
20	Charlotte Campbell	Oxford High School Gdst, Oxfordshire	11:57
21	Isabelle Forsythe	Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire	11:58
22	Felicity Croucher	Guildford High School, Surrey	12:02
23	Isobelle Eida	Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex	12:05
24	Isla Pearman	Kirkbie Kendal School, Cumbria	12:08
25	Lola Simpson	Clifton College Upper School, Avon	12:09
26	Natasha Pointon	Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire	12:12
27	Jessica Allen	Guildford High School, Surrey	12:14
28	Francesca Phillips	Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex	12:16
29	Darcy Simpson	Clifton College Upper School, Avon	12:16
30	Alexandra Bramwell	Putney High School, London	12:19
31	Annie Norris	William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire	12:19
32	Florence Mills	James Allen's Girls' School, London	12:20
33	Elara Jacobs	South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire	12:28
34	Hannah Mervyn-thomas	Brighton College, Sussex	12:29
35	Olivia Barnett	South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire	12:30
36	Ines Maignan	James Allen's Girls' School, London	12:31
37	Emmy Ranner	The Queen Katherine School, Cumbria	12:34
38	Tilly Coomber	Clifton College Upper School, Avon	12:34
39	Esme Thomas	Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex	12:36
40 41	Jemima Wellesley	Sevenoaks School, Kent	12:36
41	Isabel Forrest	New Hall School, Essex	12:37
42	Edith Kaberry	Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire	12:38
43 44	Celia Yeatman	Kingsdale Foundation School, London Millfield School, Somerset	12:40
44 45	Hope Lewis Ellie Todhunter	Millfield School, Somerset	12:42 12:42
45 46	India O'brien	Kirkbie Kendal School, Cumbria James Allen's Girls' School, London	12:42
46 47	Ruby Bodman	Millfield School, Somerset	12:43
47 48	•		12:44 12:44
40	Saskia Taylor	Sevenoaks School, Kent	12.44

English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Inte	mediate Girls	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	Distance 3180m
Pos	Name	School, County	Time
49	Missy Tiller	New Hall School, Essex	12:46
50	Esme Rogers	South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire	12:46
51	Cara Bradley	Kirkbie Kendal School, Cumbria	12:48
52	Charlotte Ascough	Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire	12:49
53	Sophie Halford	New Hall School, Essex	12:51
54	Mary Harrington	St Helen And St Katharine, Oxfordshire	12:52
55	Magena Lovatt-williams	South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire	12:53
56	Annabel Godwin	St Helen And St Katharine, Oxfordshire	12:54
57	Ziggy How	Brighton College, Sussex	12:56
58	Felicity Prestwood	William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire	13:00
59	Bonita Kewley	West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside	13:02
60	Judith Chevalier	Sevenoaks School, Kent	13:02
61	Jasmine Asmal	The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex	13:03
62	Alice Forrest	St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham	13:05
63	Tess Evans	The Queen Katherine School, Cumbria	13:07
64	Martha Ground	Putney High School, London	13:10
65	Lottie Day	Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire	13:11
66	Tabitha Miller	Putney High School, London	13:13
67	Freya West	William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire	13:13
68	Erin Archer	William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire	13:14
69	Frankie Castledine	Ratcliffe College, Leicestershire	13:16
70	Annabelle Rogan	West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside	13:16
71	Gracie Jones	Thomas Telford School, Shropshire	13:16
72	Emily Walton	Manchester High School For Girls, Greater Manchester	13:16
73	Lily Slater	Kirkbie Kendal School, Cumbria	13:18
74	Arabella White	St Helen And St Katharine, Oxfordshire	13:18
75	Leah Graham	Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire	13:19
76	Kitty Graham	St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham	13:20
77	Celia Allen	Kingsdale Foundation School, London	13:20
78	Audra Shah	Putney High School, London	13:21
79	Katie Johnson	St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham	13:22
80	Gracie Fox	Brighton College, Sussex	13:22
81	Daisy Middlemiss	The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex	13:22
82	Selin Ciceksever	Putney High School, London	13:23
83	Jessica Page	The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex	13:29
84	Rose Jennison	South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire	13:32
85	Catlin Pridden	Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire	13:33
86	Bianca Zanetti	Oxford High School Gdst, Oxfordshire	13:35
87	Izzy Waddington	James Allen's Girls' School, London	13:37
88	Ana Price-martic	Millfield School, Somerset	13:38
89 90	Juliana Christopherson	Brighton College, Sussex	13:38
90 01	Annie Jackson	St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham	13:41
91 92	Sophie Farrel	Brighton College, Sussex	13:43
92 92	Millie-mae Cameron Chloe Harbord	New Hall School, Essex	13:45
93 94		Stroud High School, Gloucestershire	13:46
94 95	Cecilia Samonigg Hana Maeda	James Allen's Girls' School, London	13:47 13:47
	Elena Williams	Sevenoaks School, Kent The Coppers' Company And Cobern School, Essey	
96	LICIIA VVIIIIAIIIS	The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex	13:48

English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Intermediate Girls		Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	Distance 3180m		
Pos	Name	School, County	Time		
97	Vienna Townsend	Millfield School, Somerset	13:48		
98	Yasmin Hughes	Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire	13:51		
99	Neve Wilkinson	Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire	13:52		
100	Arabella Mcrobbie	James Allen's Girls' School, London	13:52		
101	Emilia Bloodworth	Sevenoaks School, Kent	13:57		
102	Amelia Harsant	Stroud High School, Gloucestershire	13:59		
103	Ella Myers-finnegan	Oxford High School Gdst, Oxfordshire	14:01		
104	Charlotte Morely	Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex	14:04		
105	Grace Rickards	Clifton College Upper School, Avon	14:12		
106	Yasmin Dent	South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire	14:13		
107	Bobbi Todd	Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire	14:13		
108	Martha Handler	Manchester High School For Girls, Greater Manchester	14:13		
109	Lucy Preston	Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire	14:15		
110	Hattie Mackenzie	Sevenoaks School, Kent	14:16		
111	Isla Hill	St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham	14:21		
112	Rosie Scott	The Queen Katherine School, Cumbria	14:21		
113	Emily Mccabe	Thomas Telford School, Shropshire	14:21		
114	Bri O'boyle	Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire	14:23		
115	Anna Thody	Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire	14:28		
116	Nina Cusack	Ratcliffe College, Leicestershire	14:44		
117	Vivien Prelevic	Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex	14:50		
118	Rosie Speight	Kirkbie Kendal School, Cumbria	15:10		
119	Celina Borkowska	Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire	15:14		
120	Jess Bargh	William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire	15:15		
121	Poppy Coates	West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside	15:19		
122	Amanthi Davies	St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham	15:27		
123	Alice Holmes	Stroud High School, Gloucestershire	15:32		
124	Maisie Leake	Ratcliffe College, Leicestershire	15:48		
125	Lucy Mercer	West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside	15:51		
126	Elise Davis	The Queen Katherine School, Cumbria	16:02		
127	Jessie Stevenson	Chesham Grammar School, Buckinghamshire	16:36		
128	Evie Murdoch	Stroud High School, Gloucestershire	16:39		
129	Tandy Jones	Chesham Grammar School, Buckinghamshire	16:59		

Intermediate Girls Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Guildford High School, Surrey	1	2	5	11	19
2	Chelmsford County High School For Girls, Essex	17	23	28	39	107
3	New Hall School, Essex	7	16	41	49	113
4	West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside	4	8	59	70	141
5	The Coopers' Company And Coborn School, Essex	3	18	61	81	163
6	Putney High School, London	6	30	64	66	166
7	South Wilts Grammar School, Wiltshire	33	35	50	55	173
8	Brighton College, Sussex	13	34	57	80	184
9	Kirkbie Kendal School, Cumbria	24	45	51	73	193
10	Clifton College Upper School, Avon	25	29	38	105	197
11	St Helen And St Katharine, Oxfordshire	14	54	56	74	198
12	James Allen's Girls' School, London	32	36	46	87	201

English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Intermediate Girls		Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes		Distance 318		
Pos	Name School, Co	unty						Time
13	Ratcliffe College, Leicestershire			10	12	69	116	207
14	Oxford High School Gdst, Oxfordshire			9	20	86	103	218
15	Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire			21	26	65	107	219
16	William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire			31	58	67	68	224
17	Sevenoaks School, Kent			40	48	60	95	243
18	Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worceste	rshire		15	52	85	98	250
19	Millfield School, Somerset			44	47	88	97	276
20	St Leonard's Catholic School, Durham			62	76	79	90	307
21	Stroud High School, Gloucestershire			19	93	102	123	337
22	The Queen Katherine School, Cumbria			37	63	112	126	338
23	Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire			42	75	109	114	340